USL120200-2 12V20AH 3.5 YEARS DESIGN LiFE
Container Color
■ BlackC
D Grey 3 C
Parameter Chart:
Capacity(25 °C) 20 hours rate (1A) 20Ah
Discharge Current 20 1 20 rate (20A,27min) 28min
Testing (25 °C) 60 1 20 rate (60A,7min) ?min
lnternal Resistance Full Charged Battery 25 °C 18mO
40°c 104%
Capacity Af f ected 25 °C 100%
By Temperature
0°C 83%
-15 °C 65%
Capacity After 3 Months Storage 91%
Residual Capacity Capacity After 6 Months Storage 82% (25°C)
Capacity After 12 Months Storage 65%
Charge Cycle (25 °C)
ln itial Charging Current Less
Than6A
(Constant
Voltage)
Voltage 14.5-14.9V
Fl oat (25 °C) Charge Voltage 13.6-13.8V
We ight (Approx) 5.18Kg
*The above are average and dala obtained from the first 3 charge/discharge
cycles. These are not minimum values.
Plane Chart: Unit:(mm) Terminal type:(T8)
- 1 il ıı -
-H
""±" ±
Residual Capacity
100
cii 40 :::,
-o
1
1
----r----r-
0°C
: : 40°q : 30°C :
� 20 - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - -+ - - - - -1 - - - - -1 - - - -
il'. 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1
o 3 6 9 12 15 18
Storage Period(months)
Discharge Current 25°C
> 13.0
� 12.0
� 11.0
>
ro 10.0
E 9.0
1-Q) 8.0
7.0
--..::::: r--
r--- ------- � '\ "
"" "',.._ ı-:::: t----. ' 1\ '\
'\
'
\_ _\_ --,--
0.2C_ 0.1 G_0.05C
1 .J - - } __ - - 0.3C
3C 2C 1C 0.6C
O 1 2 3 5 1 O 20 30 60 2 3 5 10 20 30
,...l◄f----- min ----►,ı.,I ◄ıı----- h ►I
Discharge Time
U�:I
BATTERY@
USL120200-2 12V20AH 3.5 YEARS DESIGN LiFE
Constant voltage charging characteristics Float Life
aı aı c
e' E �
ro � ::i .c o
Ü > Ü
(%) (CA)
140
120 0.25
100
0.20
80
0.15
60
40
0.10
20 0.05
o o
aı
Ol
2l
g
(V)
15.0
o
1. Discharge:100%
2. Charge voltage:2.30V/cell
3. Charge current:0.20CA Ch d V I
4. Temperature:25'C
arge o ume
Charge Voltage
Charging Current
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Charging time(hours)
120
�
'.:....-10
+-'
(.)
80 ro
o..
ro
o 60
C
o
+-'
C
40
Q)
+-'
Q)
o:::
20
o
1 1
1 1
-----➔ -------1------
1
1 1
1
_____ L ____ _ _J _____ _
1
1
1 1 -----r-----T-----,-
1
-----�-----T-----�-----�------
Design floating charg life: ı ı
Floating voltage 2.26~2.30v/cell 1 1
Ambient temperature:25°C(77°F) __ 4 _____ --1 _____ _
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 2 3 4
Years(25°C)
6
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics (A, 25
°
C)
F.V/Time 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60V 66.3 41.4 30.5 18.9 11.1 6.4 4.68 3.12 2.11 1.80 1.01
10.2V 59.3 38.5 28.9 18.1 10.6 6.3 4.51 3.04 2.07 1.75 1.00
10.5V 56.2 36.5 27.9 17.6 10.3 6.2 4.43 2.98 2.05 1.73 1.00
10.8V 52.7 35.2 26.3 17.2 10.1 6.1 4.36 2.92 2.03 1.71 0.93
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics (Watt, 25
°
C)
F.V/Time 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60V 716.0 451.3 335.5 211.7 126.5 74.8 54.3 36.5 24.9 21.2 11.9
10.2V 652.3 427.4 323.7 204.5 120.8 72.5 52.3 35.6 24.4 20.7 11.4
10.5V 623.8 408.8 315.3 200.6 118.5 72.5 51.8 35.2 24.4 20.6 11.1
10.8V 590.2 397.8 299.8 197.8 116.2 71.4 51.0 34.5 24.2 20.3 10.8
Capacity Factors With Different Temperature
Battery Type -20
°
c -10
°
c 0
°
C s0
c 10
°
c 20
°
c 25
°
C 30
°
C 40
°
C 4s0
c
Battery 1 12V 50% 70% 83% 85% 90% 98% 100% 102% 104% 105%
*The above are average and data obtained from the first 3 charge/discharge cycles. These are not minimum values.
�
TS EN 60896-21/22
1 5 090 0 1
15014001
OH5A518001
U�:I
BATTERY@